lipoprotein (LDL)-, and high-density lipoprotein (HDL)-lipid concentra- 
tions after their isolation by ultracentrifugation. Information on smok- 
ing was recorded with a standardised questionnaire. Accordingly, 
subjects were classified as current smokers (n = 41) and nonsmokers or 
exsmokers (n = 129). 

RESULTS 

One hundred twenty-nine individuals (75.9%) had the P1A1/A1 
genotype, 38 (22.4%) the P1A1/A2 genotype, and three (1.8%) the 
P1 m/A2 genotype. Subjects were classified into two groups: 
those who were homozygous for the P1A~ allele and those who 
had one or two P1 A2 alleles.